# Saginaw USBC Association Board of Director's and Delegate's Application

# Please type or print clearly

Name	Day Phone		
Street Address			
City, Zip Code	_ Evening Phone	. <u></u>	
E-Mail Address			
Are you under the age of 18?	Yes	No	
Have you ever been convicted of a crime than any traffic violations?	or pleaded no cor Yes	ntest for any off No	fense other
Are you willing to be subjected to a backg	round check by a Yes	n independent No	agency?
Have you been suspended from ABC, WI	BC or USBC?	Yes	No
Have you ever been a member of the Boa WBA or Saginaw USBC?	rd of Directors of Yes	the Saginaw B No	A, Saginaw
If "Yes", please list positions and years served.			
Are you currently or have you ever been a	league officer?	Yes	No
If "YES", please list positions and years se	erved.		

What position(s) are you applying for? (Circle all that apply)

1<sup>st</sup> Vice President 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President Michigan State Delegate USBC Delegate

Please list any additional skills you have that might be useful on the Board of Directors

#### PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

The Saginaw USBC Association is a voluntary organization and expects its directors to attend board meetings, make league visits, present awards, pass a background check, pass Safe Sport Class and work events sponsored by the Saginaw USBC. Most events are on weekends, so nominees must be willing to commit the time needed.

## Our Goal is to Better the Sport of Bowling in Our Community.

All information on this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed by Applicant\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_\_

The election of officers and directors will be held at the Membership Meeting of the Saginaw USBC Association. The membership meeting will be held in May each year.

Please return applications to: Sue Snow, 4331 S. Orr Rd, Hemlock, MI 48626

Tony Kimble, 3650 Dale Rd, Saginaw, MI 48603

### APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY MAY 8

The Membership Meeting is May 18, 2022, at the Saginaw Moose Lodge On Midland Rd, starting at 6:00 pm